
Earned Income Tax Credit  
Contact these organizations to find  

free tax-preparation sites in your area
 

 
Appalachian CAA 
Phone: (276) 386-6441 
Web: http://www.appcaa.org/  
E-mail: kdavidson@aapcaa.org 
Contact: Karen Davidson 
Service area: Counties of Lee, Scott and 
Wise, City of Norton 

 
Bay Aging 
Phone: (804) 758-4495 
Web: http://www.bayaging.org/  
E-mail: swilson@bayaging.org 
Contact: Saundra M. Wilson 
Service area: Counties of Essex, 
Gloucester, King & Queen, King William, 
Mathews, Middlesex, Lancaster, 
Northumberland, Richmond and 
Westmoreland 

 
CAP-SAW 
Phone: (540) 292-0017 
Web: http://www.waynesboro.va.us/  
E-mail: valleycapsaw@gmail.com 
Contact: Anna Leavitt 
Service area: Augusta County and the 
Cities of Staunton and Waynesboro   

 
Clinch Valley Community Action 
Phone: (276) 988-5583 
Web: http://clinchvalleycaa.org  
E-mail: cthompson@clinchvalleycaa.org  
Contact: Chris Thompson 
Service area: Tazewell County with limited 
services in the Russell and Buchanan 
Counties 

 
 
 
 

 
Community Tax Aid, Inc. 
Phone: (202) 547-7773 
Web: http://www.communitytaxaiddc.org  
E-mail: 
teresa.hinze@communitytaxaiddc.org  
Contact: Teresa Hinze 
Service area: City of Alexandria and the 
County of Arlington 

 
Eastern Shore AAA/CAA 
Phone: (757) 442-9652 
E-mail: esaaa@aol.com 
Contact: Diane Musso 
Service area: Accomack and Northampton 
County 

 
Enterprise Development Group 
Phone: (703) 685-0510 
Web: http://www.entdevgroup.org/  
E-mail: roman.corpuz@ecdinternational.org 
Contact: Roman Corpuz 
Service area: Northern Virginia 

 
Fauquier Community Action 
Committee 
Phone: (540) 347-7000 
E-mail: dsheetz@cwcap.org 
Contact: Dixie Sheets 
Service area:  Counties of Fauquier, Prince 
William and Rappahannock, cities of 
Manassas and Manassas Park 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Rappahannock Region EITC 
Coalition 
Phone: (540) 373-0041 
Web: 
http://www.rappahannockunitedway.org/eitc.
html  
E-mail: 
swalsh@rappahannockunitedway.org  
Contact: Sarah Walsh 
Service area: Counties of Caroline, King 
George, Spotsylvania and Stafford and the 
City of Fredericksburg  

 
HOPE Initiative (UW Henry 
Co/Martinsville) 
Phone: (276) 638-3946 
Web: http://www.unitedwayofhcm.org/  
E-mail: pallen@unitedwayofhcm.org 
Contact: Pam Allen 
Service area: Henry County and 
Martinsville 

 
Loudon County Dept. of Family 
Services 
Phone: (703) 771-1398 
Web: http://www.loudoun.gov  
E-mail: kren.velez@loudon.gov 
Contact: Karen Velez 
Service area: Loudon County 

 
Lynchburg Community Action 
Group 
Phone: (434) 846-2778 
Web: www.lyncag.org  
E-mail: dbrown@lyncag.org 
Contact: Diana Brown 
Service area: The Counties of Amherst, 
Appomattox and Campbell, and the cities of 
Bedford and Lynchburg 

 
Mountain CAP 
Phone: (276) 783-7337 
E-mail: bbarker@mountaincap.org 
Contact: Betty Barker 
Service area: The Counties of Bland, 
Smyth and Wythe 

 
 
 

New River Community Action 
Phone: (540) 633-5133, ext. 418 
Web: http://www.swva.net/nrca/ 
E-mail: gvest@nrcaa.org 
Contact: Glenda Vest 
Service area: The Counties of Floyd, Giles, 
Montgomery and Pulaski and the City of 
Radford 

 
New River Community Action 
Phone: (540) 633-5133, ext. 418 
Web: http://www.swva.net/nrca/  
E-mail: gvest@nrcaa.org 
Contact: Glenda Vest 
Service area: Counties of Floyd, Giles, 
Montgomery and Pulaski, City of Radford 

 
Northern Virginia CASH (Fairfax 
County 
Phone: (703) 533-5409 
Web: http://nvacash.org/vita/  
E-mail: dai.nguyen@fairfaxcounty.gov 
Contact: Dai Nguyen 
Service area: Counties of Alexandria, 
Arlington, Fairfax, Fauquier, Loudon and 
Prince William 

 
Office of Human Affairs (FACES 
Coalition) 
Phone: (757) 247-0379 
Web: http://facespeninsula.org/  
E-mail: wbraxton@ohainc.org 
Contact: Wendell Braxton 
Service area: Counties of Hampton, 
Newport News, Poquoson, Williamsburg, 
York and James City.  

 
People Incorporated of Virginia 
Phone: (276) 623-9000 
Web: http://www.peopleinc.net/  
E-mail: lmidgett@peopleinc.net 
Contact: Linda Midgett 
Service area: Counties of Buchanan, 
Dickenson, Frederick, Page, Russell, 
Shenandoah, Warren and Washington and 
the City of Bristol 

 
 
 



Pittsylvania County Community 
Action 
Phone: (434) 793-5627 
Web: http://www.pccainc.org/  
E-mail: fcooke@pcainc.org 
Contact: Felecia Cooke 
Service area: Counties of Henry and 
Pittsylvania, Cities of Danville and 
Martinsville 

 
Richmond EITC Coalition 
Phone: (804) 775-6432 
Web: 
http://www.co.henrico.va.us/news/greitcc--
tax-help 
E-mail: goodem@yourunitedway.org 
Contact: Maureen Goode 
Service area: Greater Richmond area, sites 
in Henrico 

 
Rooftop of Virginia 
Phone: (276) 236-7131, ext. 229 
Web: http://www.rooftopofvirginia.com/ 
E-mail: tgillespie@rooftopvirginia.com 
Contact: Terry Gillespie 
Service area: Counties of Carroll and 
Grayson, City of Galax 

 
South Hampton Roads EITC 
Coalition 
Phone: (757) 664-6020 
Web: http://www.shreitc.com/  
E-mail: jan.callaghan@norfolk.gov 
Contact: Jan Callaghan 
Service area: Locations in Chesapeake, 
Norfolk, Virginia Beach, Portsmouth, 
Franklin and Suffolk 

 
STEP Inc. 
Phone: (540) 483-5142 
Web: http://www.stepincva.com  
E-mail: joni.tables@stepincva.com    
Contact: Joni Tables 
Service area: Counties of Franklin and 
Patrick 

 
 
 
 

TAP (Roanoke) 
Phone: (540) 345-6781, ext. 4408 
Web: http://www.tapintohope.org/  
E-mail: tiffany.henderson@tapintohope.org 
Contact: Teffany Henderson 
Service area: Counties of Alleghany, Bath, 
Botetourt, Craig, Roanoke, and Rockbridge, 
cities of Buena Vista, Clifton Forge, 
Covington, Lexington, Roanoke and Salem 

 
The Improvement Association 
Phone: (434) 634-2490, ext. 226 
Web: http://www.impassoc.org/  
E-mail: broundtree@impassoc.org 
Contact: Barbie Roundtree  
Service area: Counties of Brunswick, 
Greensville, Surry and Sussex, and the City 
of Emporia 

 
Tri-County CAA 
Phone: (434) 575-7916 
E-mail: wcoleman@intelos.net 
Contact: William J. Coleman  
Service area: Counties of Charlotte, Halifax 
and Mecklenburg 

 
Western Virginia Highlands 
Coalition 
Phone: (540) 863-6640 
E-mail: vbruffey@co.alleghany.va.us 
Contact: Valerie Bruffey 

 
Williamsburg/James City 
County CAA 
Phone: (757) 229-9332 
Web: http://www.actionagency.org/  
E-mail: reba@tni.net  
Contact: Reba Bolden  
Service area: James City County and the 
City of Williamsburg 


